



## Erratum

<https://doi.org/10.11646/zootaxa.4290.3.13>

<http://zoobank.org/urn:lsid:zoobank.org:pub:89A84DC2-B6F8-4DDA-AB58-B46C1983C8B2>

**PRATYUSH P. MOHAPATRA, S. K. DUTTA, NILADRI B. KAR, ABHIJIT DAS, B. H. C.K MURTHY & V. DEEPAK (2017) *Ahaetulla nasuta anomala* (Annandale, 1906) (Squamata: Colubridae), resurrected as a valid species with marked sexual dichromatism. *Zootaxa*, 4263: 318–332.**

1. On page 318, Introduction, third paragraph, third line, the authority of *A. nasuta isabellina* is to be read as (Wall, 1910) instead of (Wall, 1910a).
2. On page 331, Appendix 3, the GeneBank accession number for *Ahaetulla anomala* should read as KY769198 instead of KY69198.